

03.05.2025

CS No. 479/25

Ravinder Kumar Ganjoo vs. Parsvnath Developers Ltd and ors.

Fresh suit received on assignment, it be checked and registered.

Present: Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Issue summons of the suit upon the defendants on filing of PF/RC/Speed
Post.

Let PF/RC be filed within two weeks.

Renotify on **16.07.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
Delhi, 03.05.2025