

16.07.2025

Present: Sh Sunil Wali Ld Counsel for plaintiff a/w plaintiff.

As per the service report the defendant have reported to have been served on 09.05.2025 and 15.05.2025 however none has appeared on behalf of defendants.

Be awaited.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/16.07.2025.

AT 1:05 PM.

Present: Sh Sanil Wali Ld Counsel for plaintiff a/w plaintiff.

Ms Tanvi Garg Ld counsel for the defendant. (through VC)

Ms Tanvi Garg has entered appearance on behalf of the defendant. The statutory period of time for filing of WS has already expired.

It appears that there is a possibility of settlement in the present matter.

At joint request, parties are referred to Mediation Centre at Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi and are directed to appear before Mediation Centre, Room No. 325, 3rd Floor, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi on **21.07.2025 at 2:00 pm.**

List for report of settlement/further proceedings on **20.08.2025.**

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/16.07.2025.