

20.08.2025

CS No. 489/25
Ravinder Kumar vs. Parsvnath and ors.

Present: Sh. Sunil Wali, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Anikesh Bhrama, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

It is jointly submitted by the parties that the matter is pending before the mediation centre and is next listed on 25.08.2025.

In view of the aforesaid, renotify on **08.10.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central,
THC, 20.08.2025