

**CS No. 489/25**  
**Ravinder Vs Parsvnath**

08.10.2025

Present: Ld counsel for the plaintiff. (through VC)

Ld counsel for the defendant.(through VC)

It is submitted by Ld counsel for the parties that mediation proceeding are stated to be pending.

A WS has been filed on behalf of defendant no 01.09.2025. Let a copy of the WS be supplied to Ld counsel for the plaintiff within 2 days from today.

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **08.01.2026**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/08.10.2025.