

8 CS DJ 489/25
RAVINDER KUMAR GANJOO (SR. CITIZEN)
Vs.
PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LTD. AND ORS

08.01.2026

Present: Sh. Sunil Walia, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Ms. Tanvi Garg, Ld. Counsel for the defendants (through VC)

It is submitted by Counsel for the plaintiff as well as Ld. Counsel for defendants that the present matter stands settled in mediation proceedings. As per the terms of the settlement, **the defendants are required to make a total payment of Rs. 62,67,497/- by way of 25 installments commencing with effect from January, 2026 to January, 2028.**

Be awaited till **2.00 PM**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/08.01.2026

At 2.55 PM

Present: Sh. Sunil Walia, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Ms. Tanvi Garg, Ld. Counsel for the defendants (through VC)
Sh. M ithlesh Kumar, AR of Defendant No.1.

The defendants, in terms of the Mediation Settlement Agreement has handed over a DD dated 08.01.2026 bearing No. 533750 for an amount of Rs. 2,50,000/- to the plaintiff present in person.

List the matter for further proceedings on **16.03.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/08.01.2026