

CS No. 489/25
Ravinder Vs Parsvnath

16.03.2026

Present: Sh Sunil Wali Ld counsel for the plaintiff. (through VC)

Sh Aishwarya Jain Ld counsel for the defendant.(through VC)

Parties have confirmed that the mediation settlement agreement is being complied and the installments are being paid in terms thereof. To ensure the further compliance of mediation settlement agreement, put up on **07.07.2026.**

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/16.03.2026.